505080728 09/06/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5127485

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	Г	
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name		Execution Date
LINDSAY CORPORAT	ΓΙΟΝ			08/31/2018
	ΔΤΑ			
Name:		DUSTRIES, LLC		
Street Address:	525 E.	NDUSTRIAL DRIVE		
City:	HARTL	AND		
State/Country:	WISCO	NSIN		
Postal Code:	53029			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 3			
Property Typ	e	Number		
Patent Number:		9326461		
Patent Number:		9750204		
Application Number:		15671886		
	·			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:				
		the e-mail address first; ; if that is unsuccessful,		
Phone:	-	4142871244		
Email:		cazzalin@vonbriesen.com	I	
Correspondent Name	e :	CHAD AZZALINE		
Address Line 1:		411 EAST WISCONSIN A	VENUE	
Address Line 2:		SUITE 1000		
Address Line 4:		MILWAUKEE, WISCONSI	N 53202	
NAME OF SUBMITTEF	R:	PATRICK M. BERG	IN	
SIGNATURE:		/Patrick M. Bergin/		
DATE SIGNED:		09/06/2018		
Total Attachments: 3		ł		
source=Assignment Ag	•	•		
source=Assignment Ag	•	•		
source=Assignment Ag	reement#pa	age3.tif		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Lindsay Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware with its principal place of business at 2222 North 111th Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68164 ("Lindsay"), is the owner of the patent applications and patents set forth on the attached Exhibit A (collectively, the "Patents");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Purchase Agreement of even date (the "<u>Purchase Agreement</u>"), between R&C Industries, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("R&C") with its principal place of business at 525 E. Industrial Drive, Hartland, Wisconsin 53029 and several subsidiaries of Lindsay, R&C has agreed to acquire from the Lindsay, and Lindsay has agreed to transfer to R&C, all of Lindsay's right, title and interest in the Patents; and

WHEREAS, R&C has agreed to license the Patents back to Lindsay according to the terms of the Patent and Know How License Agreement of even date.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lindsay hereby sells, assigns and transfers to R&C and its successors and assigns Lindsay's entire right, title and interest in and to, and the use of the Patents and all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, together with (a) any royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Patents and (b) all claims and demands that Lindsay may have, at law or in equity, whether presently known, unknown, accrued or to accrue, arising out of past or present infringements of the Patents, including, without limitation, the right to recover all claims for damages and compensation. Such right, title and interest shall be held and enjoyed by R&C and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Lindsay if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made.

The provisions of this instrument are subject, in all respects, to the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement, including, without limitation, all of the covenants, representations and warranties contained therein, all of which shall survive the execution and delivery of this instrument to the extent indicated in the Purchase Agreement. Nothing contained in this instrument shall be deemed to modify, amend or supersede any of the terms or conditions of the Purchase Agreement. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms and conditions of this instrument and the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement, the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement shall prevail. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings assigned in the Purchase Agreement. This instrument shall be binding upon Lindsay and its successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of R&C and its successors and assigns.

[Signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 047028 FRAME: 0571 **IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,** Lindsay has caused its duly authorized officer to execute and deliver this instrument as of the Closing Date.

LINDSAY CORPORATION

By: Crin a x.....

Name: Eric Arneson Title: Vice President and Secretary

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

Country		Application No.	Patent No.	Status	Owner
United	System and Method for Irrigation	13/803,223	9,326,461	Issued	Lindsay Corporation
States	Management			05/13/2016	2222 North 111th Street
					Omaha, Nebraska 68164
United	System and Method for Irrigation	15/134,148	9,750,204	Issued	Lindsay Corporation
States	Management	53		09/05/2017	2222 North 111th Street
					Omaha, Nebraska 68164
United	System and Method for Irrigation System	15/671,886	ж. т Э.	Pending	Lindsay Corporation
States	Management	:			2222 North 111th Street
					Omaha, Nebraska 68164

31746283_1 DOCX

RECORDED: 09/06/2018